Blutspenden bis zum 12.08.2025

Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:15-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Papenburg 26871 - Papenburg - Untenende

DRK-Heim
RathausstralRe 11

Garrel 49681
DRK-Bereitschaft
Bdseler Strale 13

Bakum 49456
Pfarrheim
Kirchstral3e 10

Basdahl 27432
Hermann-von-Issendorf-Schule
Bremerhavener Stralle 2

Achim 28832
IGS
Waldenburger StralRe 8 / Haus D

Barnstorf 49406
Firma ANEDO
Hulsmeyer Stral3e 35

Holle 31188
Grundschule
BahnhofstrafRe 13

Sarstedt 31157
Schiller Oberschule
Wellweg 41

Duingen 31089 - Marienhagen
Sporthalle
Forstergasse 2

Seesen 38723 - Minchehof
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Am Sweenhof 1



08.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Grol3efehn 26629 - Mittegrol3efehn
Feuerwehrhaus
Neue Wieke Sid 48

Diepholz 49356 - Heede
Ev. Gemeindehaus
Kirchweg 10

Holzweil3ig 06808
Schulhort
SchulstralRe 13

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

WeilRenfels 06667 - Leil3ling
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Platz der Jugend 25a

Bernburg 06406
Sekundarschule Campus Technicus
Leipziger Strale 4

Bismark (Altmark) 39629
Mehrzweckhalle
PriesterstralRe

Bad Lauchstadt 06246 - Schafstadt
Grundschule
Hanno-Glinther-Str. 8

Riethnordhausen 99195
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Sankt Florian-Platz 1/2

Ollendorf 99198
Gemeinde
Angergasse 105

Westerstede 26655
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Ammerlandallee 32



08.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
12:30-17:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
09:00-16:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

08.08.2025
08:30-13:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Wendeburg 38176 - Bortfeld
Grundschule
Lange Stral3e 19

Schneverdingen 29640
Grundschule am Osterwald
Osterwaldweg 13

Rhauderfehn 26817 - Collinghorst
DoOrphus
Backemoorer Stral3e 3

Bad Rothenfelde 49214
Grundschule
Frankfurter Stral3e 48

Einbeck 37574 - Wenzen
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Konrad-Beste-Stralle 16

Oldenburg 26133 - Kreyenbrick
Klinikum Ol - Kinderklinik
Rahel-Straus-Stralle 10

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Ueckermiinde 17373
Volkssolidaritat
Chausseestr. 25

Lissow 18276
Begegnungszentrum
Zum Bahnhof 7

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Siidstadt
DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10

Walchum 26907 - Hasselbrock
Alte Schule
Hasselbergstral3e 87



Fr
Fr
Fr

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

08.08.2025
13:00-17:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
13:00-17:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

Zella-Mehlis 98544
Zentrum fir Rehasport
TalstralR3e 77b

Bremerhaven 27568
Havenhostel
Blrgermeister-Smidt-Stral3e 209

Jena 07749
DRK Geschaftsstelle
DammstralRe 32

Pampow 19075
DRK Seniorenanlage
Schmiedeweg 4a

Kettenkamp 49577
Grundschule
SchulstralRe 1

Holdorf 49451
Schulzentrum
Roggenkamp 1

Rhade 27404 - Rockstedt
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus 'Haus im L6h'
Am L6h 36

Luchow 29439
DRK-Zentrum
Jeetzeler StralRe 10 d

Bergen 29303
Stadthaus
Lange Stral3e 1

Sulingen 27232
DRK-Haus
Sudstral3e 51

Kirchbrak 37619
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Postenweg / Ecke Sportplatzweg 2



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

11.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
17:00-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
08:00-17:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Braunschweig 38126 - Rautheim
Gemeindehaus
Zum Ackerberg 16

Hornburg 38315
Grundschule
BorRumer StralRe 2 a

Bremen 28199 - Neustadt
Hohentorsgemeinde
HohentorsheerstralRe 15 - 19

Garlstorf 21376
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Am Brink 2

Wanzleben-Borde 39164 - Hohendodeleben
Gemeindezentrum 'Pferdestall’
Matthissonstraf3e 13

Schdnhausen 39524
Elbe-Havel Werkstatten gGmbH
Gewerbegebiet Sid 15

Salzwedel 29410
Altmarkkreis - Haus 5
Bahnhofstraf3e 6

Weil3enfels 06667
Okowegschule
Kugelbergring 32

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Merseburg 06217
Grundschule Joliot Curie
Von-Harnack-StralRe 73

Halle (Saale) 06108
Jugendherberge
Grol3e SteinstralRe 60



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

11.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Halle (Saale) 06116 - Halle-Diemitz
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Apoldaer Stral3e 20 a

Altenburg 04600
Regelschule "Gebruder-Reichenbach"
Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 13

Amt Wachsenburg 99334 - Ichtershausen
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Zur Feuerwehr 9

Ovelgbnne 26939 - Grolienmeer
Gast- und Eventhaus
Meerkircher Stralle 21

GroRRefehn 26629 - Holtrop
Gemeindehaus der ev.luth.Kirchengemeinde
Kapellenweg 8

Helmstedt 38350
Kloster St. Ludgerus
Am Ludgerihof 1

Rhauderfehn 26817 - Holte
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Rhauder StralRe 18

Heilbad Heiligenstadt 37308
Marcel-Callo-Haus
Lindenallee 21

Nordhorn 48529
Alte Weberei
Vechteaue 2

Hannover 30625 - Gro3-Buchholz
Blutspende-Spot in der MHH - Gebaude K3
Carl-Neuberg-Stralle 1

Damme 49401
Hauptschule
Schitzenstrale 17



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Di

11.08.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
08:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

Sehnde 31319 - llten
Ehem. Rathaus
GluckaufstralRe 3

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Teterow 17166
Kulturhaus
Niels-Stensen-StralRe 1

Wolgast 17438
DRK-Kita "Anne Frank"
Pestalozzi-Str. 44

Plate 19086
Naturgrundschule
Friedrich-Wehmer-Stral3e 52

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Sidstadt
DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10

Bdrger 26904
Gemeinde- und Kulturzentrum
Alter Schulhof 1

Bad Bentheim 48455
Fachklinik Bad Bentheim
Am Bade 1

Dassel 37586 - Lauenberg
Lauenburg - Forum
Kirchweg 2a

Wunstorf 31515 - Bokeloh
Feuerwehrhaus
Bokeloher StralRe 38

Werlte 49757
Gemeindezentrum St. Sixtus
Hauptstral3e 18



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

12.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

Stadland 26937 - Seefeld
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Hauptstral3e 40

Molbergen 49696
DRK-Bereitschaft
Hinter dem Dweracker 10

Breddorf 27412
Sportzentrum
Zum Sportzentrum 1

Zeven 27404
DRK-Haus
Godenstedter StrafRe 59

Rosengarten 21224 - Klecken
Grundschule
MuhlenstralRe 3

Munster 29633 - Oerrel
Turnhalle
Schweriner Stral3e 6

Wilhelmshaven 26382 - Innenstadt
UCI Kino
Bahnhofstraf3e 22

Sulingen 27232
DRK-Haus
SudstralRe 51

Steyerberg 31595
Schule
Am Forstergarten 2

llsede 31246 - Gadenstedt
Rathaus AulRenstelle Gadenstedt
Am Breiten Tor 1

llsede 31246 - Minstedt
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Alte SchulstralRe 2



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

12.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

12.08.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Giesen 31180 - Emmerke
Grundschule
Max-Seeboth-StralRe 2

Delligsen 31073
Turnhalle an der Grundschule
SchulstralRe 31

Eschershausen 37632
Mehrgenerationenhaus
Steinweg 20

Liebenburg 38704 - Othfresen
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Graseweg 3

Muldestausee 06774 - Pouch
Begegnungsstatte
Poucher Dorfplatz 3

Halle (Saale) 06118 - Halle-Trotha
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Seebener Stral3e 79 a

Tangerhitte 39517
Grundschule "Am Tanger"
BismarckstralRe 65

Granschiitz 06679
Gemeindehaus
Tauchaer Stralle 1

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Wurzbach 07343
Regelschule
Schulweg 3

Apolda 99510
Hotel am Schlofl3
Jenaer Str. 2



12.08.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

Gotha 99867
Augustinerkloster
Judenstral3e 27

Bad Klosterlausnitz 07639
Algos Fachklinik
Hermann-Sachse-StralRe 36



